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

1208 22nd St. 

Completely remodeled home ready & wait-
ing! Conveniently located! $49,000 Call 
Wyatt Bates for details @ 352-6204

6453 Bahner  - REDUCED

Affordable 2 BR, 2 BA home w/updates. 
Newer cabinets in kitchen, det. garage in 2007 
w/concrete parking pad. Lg fenced yard w/sun 
house. Priced to Sell! $49,900 S139207

5916 Farney Ave. 

This nice home has a lot to offer... Cathedral 
ceiling, HW & ceramic tile flooring. Cozy 
atmosphere. Lots of storage. New furnace & 
AC. Woods in back make for great privacy. 
Call Lana Davis @ 574-2655 S139435

4716 SR 140

Lg family home in secluded area on 5 Acres. House 
needs repairs. There is no heat source or AC & no 
hot water heater. Could be a nice home w/some 
TLC. If you’re looking for a fixer upper in a private 
wooded area, this one is for you. Call Pat Stone 
@ 821-0231 S139397

780 Bethel Ridge

Newly remodeled 3 BR, 2.5 BA on a little over 
an acre in the Minford School District. New 2nd 
floor. Also offers a lg barn/garage. Call Barry 
Hayward @ 935-6239 $159,500 S139534

9756 St. Rt. 335 - New Listing

Cozy home on corner lot ready to move-into. BR 
& half BA on 1st floor w/2 BR & full BA up. Frpl in 
FR. Lg front porch. Full bsmt. Fenced yard. Det. 
garage. Frontage on both Auburn & Division. Ap-
pliances remain. Newer roof. Call Wyatt Bates @ 
352-6204. Asking $58,000 S139530

5606 Auburn - New Listing



Shela Blvd. - Land
1720 High
629 Lynn
1021 20th St.
2115 Snook Rd.
736 Hygene Run
2004 8th

St. Rt. 279, Oak Hill - 3.21 Acres
Thomas Ave. - Vacant Land
142 Briary Rd., Ky
 

MLS Address Listing AgentList Price

$75,000
$49,500
$12,500
 $49,900 
$29,500 
$34,900
$13,500
$35,000
$10,900
$44,900

 

Ruth Arnett
Bob Taylor

Nancy Hawk
 Bob Taylor 

Tonya Porter
 Janet Lodwick

Nancy Hawk
Nancy Hawk

Janet Lodwick
Bob Taylor 
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Wheelersburg, OH 45694

740-574-9902

 1902 25th Street  
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740-355-1990

Real Estate Gallery, Inc.
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agent owned

Nancy Hawk
Broker/Owner

740-574-5495
Pat Stone

740-821-0231
Lana Davis 

740-574-2655
Janet Lodwick
740-876-1451

Bob Taylor
740-357-4564

Jamie Noble
740-821-1099

Tonya Porter
740-935-8056

Wyatt Bates
740-352-6204

Ruth Arnett
740-574-1114

Darren Mault
740-352-2554

Linda Johnson
740-357-4774

Kathy Howard
740-285-1849

Tina Day
740-981-6619

Gabriel Havens
740-352-3791

Mick Humble
740-464-4260

Bryan Havens
740-820-4442

Justin Pizzulli
740-464-7283

Chad Thompson
740-981-8800

agent owned

137798
137241
139405
137240
135416
138177
139407
138692
138512
139213
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Barry Hayward
740-935-6239

Senior Condominiums. If you are 50 or over, call 
to reserve your spot for a beautiful brand new 2 
BR, 2 BA condo! Conveniently located on Private 
Drive. These nicely appointed ranch style condos 
will feature HW flooring in the kitchen, living & 
dining areas along with ceramic in the baths. 
Cathedral ceilings will add to the spacious feel of 
these  homes. Call Nancy Hawk @ 821-7344 or 
Wyatt Bates @ 352-6204 for complete details.

REDUCED
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740-354-2112

Empire Realty, SE
Serving all of Scioto County, Ohio

902 Gallia St., Portsmouth, OH
Virtual Tours and Additional Photos Online!

www.century21empirerealty.com
Home of the Diamond Property

72 Oakwood - Northwest
REDUCED! Extremely inviting 4 BR farmhouse 
style home w/wrap-around porch.  Lg eat-in kitchen 
w/granite, formal LR & DR, 1st floor family room & 
media area/billiard room, lower level recreation space. 
Inground pool, 2 car garage + utility area.  Located near 
the Elks Country Club. $329,000 Call Debbie Gambill.

1812 Hutchins - Portsmouth
This all brick 2 story home is in the heart of Ports-
mouth! Excellent condition! 4 BR & 2.5 BA, spacious 
living & family room, updated kitchen w/stainless 
steel appliances & tons of character! Pre-Inspected. 
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

1110 21st St., Portsmouth - Classic 
style 2 story brick home w/tile roof. 
It offers a formal living room, formal 
dining room, kitchen, 3 BR & 1 full 
BA. The basement is partially finished 
& has very nice carpeting. $94,900 
Call Ruthann

View Our Virtual Tours at www.ruthannbrushrealty.com

Ruthann 
Brush

353-8764

Rhonda 
Rose

778-2898

Karen 
McCallister
858-3847

Principal Broker

Opal 
Mustain
285-0763

Kim
Bradley
935-1115

Scott
Caudill
464-2611

740354-3171

Lynette 
Fitzer

353-2852

Email: ruthannbrush@gmail.com

Anna
Brickey

727-8824

Price Reduced

3140 Melody Lane, Clay - Nice 3 BR, 
1.5 BA hom on 2.17 Acres. Nice eat-
in kitchen w/newer appliances. AHS 
warranty. $64,900 Call Rhonda.



670 Neff Bratton, S. Webster - Very nice move-in condition 4 BR, 2 BA home 
w/newer kitchen, BA’s & back patio! Amazing horse barn w/7 stalls, 3 lofts & tack 
room & bldg w/workshop. Fenced acres for horses! $149,900 Call Rhonda

2315 Sunrise Ave., Portsmouth - Move-
in ready! 2 BR, 2 BA charmer w/original 
woodwork, LR w/frpl, French doors to DR. 
Newer oak kitchen, main floor BA & laun-
dry. Det. garage. $69,900 Call Lynette

1118 Hutchins, Portsmouth  
Beautiful brick bldg w/endless pos-
sibilities. Apx. 11,000 sq.ft. 4 BA & 
kitchen. $199,000 Call Ruthann

1916 Timmonds, Portsmouth - Nice 2 
story w/original woodwork. LR, DR, kitch-
en, full BA & utility on 1st floor. 3 BR & 1 BA 
upstairs. Screened rear porch. $47,900

New Listing

3604 Glades Rd., Minford - Coun-
try setting. 3 BR, 2 BA doublewide 
on 11 Acres. Property on both sides 
of road. $67,500

2820 Mackletree Rd, Blue Creek - 3 
BR, 2 BA home on apx. 5 Acres near 
Shawnee State Forest. Front & rear 
decks to enjoy the abundant wildlife & 
views. Fire pit near the creek. $75,000

Price Reduced

3614 Gallia, New Boston - Refur-
bished 2 story w/newer flooring, drywall 
& white paint. Upgraded electrical & 
plumbing & new kitchen cabinets and 2 
new baths. 3 BR. $57,900 Call Anna.

67 11th St., S. Portsmouth, Ky  Nice brick 
ranch w/formal LR, dining, charming kitch-
en w/tile flooring, 2 BR, 2 BA & laundry rm. 
Spacious sun room on front & small one 
on rear. Garage. $99,900 Call Ruthann.

34 Yale Dr., Minford - Brick ranch w/for-
mal LR, nice kitchen, FR w/gas logs, 3 BR 
& 1 BA. Att. 2 car garage. Metal roof. On 
dead-end street. $93,900 Call Ruthann.

2111 20th St., Portsmouth - Large front porch 
w/swing, fenced back yard w/deck. Spacious 
LR w/nice HW floors, eat-in kitchen w/HW 
floors, 2 BR & 2 full BA. (1 BA on 1st floor). Full 
bsmt. Agent owned. $59,900 Call Ruthann

Price Reduced

1401 Findlay, Portsmouth 2 Duplex apts, 
each w/LR, kitchen, 2 BR, & BA. Also ef-
ficiency apt. House w/LR, kitchen, BA, gas 
furnace. Corner lot. Convenient. Great In-
vestment. $110,000 Call Lynette

Multi-Family
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4730 Union Rd., Piketon
1980 doublewide on 22 Acres. 2 
ponds. $73,500 Call Opal.

22 Acres

LOTS AND LAND
Cynthia Dr., Wheelersburg Lots 
$20,000 - $39,000
Eagle Creek, Portsmouth Lot 
$5,000
Tipton Lane, Stout - 2 Lots 
$32,900 Each
883 Pollock Road, McDermott 
$16,900
Jacob Cemetery Rd., Lucasville 
$25,900

River View, 
Stout -
Extraordinary 
property featuring 
4 parcels totaling 
8.9+/- Acres in 
beautiful Harbor 
View Subd. 
Breathtaking 
views of Ohio 
River. Established 
neighborhood. 
$225,000 Call 
Anna.

New Listing

134 Smith Perry Rd, Lucasville - 1 floor 
plan on dead-end street. 2 BR, 1 BA. 
Fenced yard. Very nice det. 2 car garage. 
Needs TLC. $24,900 Call Ruthann.

New Listing

1063 Lucasville/Minford Rd.
Cute 2 BR, 2 BA house. Free-standing frpl 
in LR. Convenient location. Newer outbldg. 
Priced to sell! $58,000 Call Lynette.

8304 Downtown Hayport Rd., Wheelersburg 
Corner lot. 3 BR, 1 BA remodeled home. New 
windows, new siding, new flooring, updated furnace, 
hotwater tank. Roof 5 yrs old. Property was a rental. 
Selling “As Is”. Agent owned. $68,500 Call Opal.

Price Reduced

2 Acres



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
private BA, fin. walkout bsmt w/FR & home 
office! $197,000 Nakia TJ Steward 821-2917

7511 Canterbury, Wheelersburg

This is a very nice manufactured home that has 
been surrendered. This home offers 3 BR, 2 BA. 
A very nice kitchen and mud room. Home has 
newer carpet, newer heat pump, French drains. 
Updated electric to garage. Woodburning 
fireplace. $87,400 Kathy Leesburg 821-2335

1076 Goose Creek - Wheelersburg

HW floors throughout. Some recent updates 
include: new roof, furnace/central air, oversized 
walk-in shower, new exterior doors & new 
breaker box. Sm storage bldg included. $79,500 
Motivated Seller! Call Cheryl Bowman 285-4755

100 Mittendorf - S. Webster 799A Cockrells Run Rd. - Lucasville
Features open concept w/Cathedral ceilings, custom 
knotty pine kitchen & bath cabinetry, new roof, lg 
deck (565 sq.ft.) for entertaining. Att. garage w/storage 
above. 30’x40’ 2 car det. garage w/workshop & deck. Lg 
blacktop drive. 1.15 Acres. Includes 1 yr home warranty. 
MOTIVATED SELLER. WILL LOOK AT ALL OFFERS! 
$199,500 Call Cheryl Bowman 285-4755

An amazing home with lots of space. 4-5 BR, 3 full 
BA. Open living/dining/kitchen area plus lower 
level FR. 2 car att garage & beautiful views of 
lake from LR & att. deck area. Numerous features. 
$139,500 Call Nakia TJ Steward 821-2917

3983 Tick Ridge Rd. - Wheelersburg

Sweet cottage on a good-sized corner lot. Att. 
garage, screened back patio & HW floors through-
out. Lg eat-in kitchen & small dining area at back 
of the LR. This vinyl sided cottage is priced to sell. 
$59,900 Call Terrie Zempter 981-7390

49 Fairview Ave. - Lucasville

This family home w/full front porch & small back porch, 
sits on a lg corner lot on a quiet street. With a newer 2 
car garage & partially fenced yard, it has all you need 
for your growing family. HW flooring under the carpet 
on the main floor. Newer kitchen & upstairs BA. Bsmt 
is partially finished as a den/office & play area. $99,500 
Call Terrie Zempter 981-7390

1645 Eastview - West

This secluded property is close to conveniences, yet 
offers abundance of privacy. The 60 ft deck across the 
front of this vinyl-sided home places you right up in the 
trees. Newer furnace, AC, electrical & kitchen, it has most 
of the costly updates. Add your own touches w/paint to 
finish it off. $57,700 Call Terrie Zempter 981-7390

1741 Careys Run - West

This is an A-Frame home in a private area w/an add’l 
home that needs finishing. 2 homes - 1 price. Could be 
hunter’s retreat. Could be family home w/add’l home 
for a family member or college student. Each home has 
its own septic & electric. Situated on 2 acres. Many 
possibilities! $45,000 Call Kathy Leesburg 821-2335

674 Bellamy - West

Great brick ranch on a corner lot. Priced to sell. 
Newer kitchen. Lg kitchen & LR w/bonus room. 
Lg covered front porch & smaller covered back 
porch. $75,000 Terrie Zempter 981-7390

2012 Beckman - West

Surprisingly spacious! Entertainment-sized home! 
Stone & vinyl country home offers true privacy & 
features an inground pool, lg LR w/frpl, elegant DR, 
eat-in kitchen. All BRs are lg w/the master offering 
dual closets & whirlpool tub and gorgeous HW flooring. 
$275,000 Call Nakia T.J. Steward 821-2917

524 Cook Rd. - Lucasville

NEW

Reduced

This manufactured home features very lg rooms & is 
move-in ready. Extra-lg LR is open to DR & kitchen. 
All flooring has been replaced & walls painted. 3 BR,. 
all w/walk-in closets. Lg laundry rm & MBA. Front 
deck w/walkway & back deck. Det. garage has room 
for workshop or storage. Private location in W’burg. 
$79,900 Call Cheryl Bowman 285-4755

1119 Center St. - Wheelersburg

NEW

Great 3 BR home close to WalMart & all the 
conveniences of New Boston. Located in a 
great private setting. This home is a must 
see. $69,900 Call Molly O’Bannion 935-3522

694 Glenwood - New Boston

NEW

Tim
Wolfe

464-3992

Reduced



      

740-354-2112
Serving all of Scioto County, Ohio902 Gallia St., Portsmouth, OH  

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